
Name Job Title Company Purchase Email address Address Phone Number 

Chris Pearce AAE Director, Groundside Operations Billy Bishop Airport Board Member cpearce@portstoronto.com 207 Queens Quay W #500, Toronto, ON, M5J 1A7, CA 416-318-4904

Diana Dolezal AAE Associate Director, Deicing Operations GTAA Board Member diana.dolezal@gtaa.com 3111 Convair Drive, Toronto ON L5P 1B2 CA 416-435-3342

Earl Spencer  AAE VP Operations and Safety YQR Board Member espencer@yqr.ca 1-5201 Regina Avenue, Regina SK S4W 1B3 CA 306-761-7592

Eric Desnoyers AAE Airport Business Manager YXE Board Member eric.desnoyers@live.com Suite #1 2625 Airport Drive, Saskatoon, SK, S7L  306-491-2185

Gerry Vanderhoek AAE Manager Commercial Services & Passenger Experience London International Airport Board Member gvanderhoek@flylondon.ca 10 Seabrook Way, London, ON N5V 3B6 519-452-4018 

Laura Mortensen AAP President and CEO Curiosity Analysis and Consulting  Board Member laura.j.mortensen@gmail.com 22-1853 Parkview Cres, Kelowna BC V1X8A3 CA 250-575-5542

Richard Guinot AAE Project Manager Region of Waterloo International Airport Board Member rguinot@regionofwaterloo.ca 1-4881 Fountain St North, Breslau ON N0B1M0 CA 519-501-6479

Ryan Bert-Vidal AAE Airside Coordinator YVR Board Member ryan_bertvidal@yvr.ca 3211 Grant McConachie Wy, Richmond, BC V7B 0A4 604-828-0537 

Terry Bos AAE President & CEO SSMADC Board Member bost@saultairport.com 1-475 Airport Road, Sault Ste. Marie ON P6A 5K6 CA 705-779-3031

Trent Gervais AAE President & CEO The Loomex Group Board Member tgervais@loomex.ca 925 Airport Rd #550, Peterborough, ON K9J 0E7 705-775-5022

Alex Bourgeois CM Community Airports Manager Yukon Government Delegate Alex.Bourgeois@yukon.ca Box 2703. Whitehorse, Yukon Y1A 2C6 867-667-5811

Allan Ramkisson CEO Airside Access Delegate allan@airsidesecurityaccess.com 6-6150 Highway 7, Vaughan ON L4H 0R6 CA 647-390-4185

Ben Hancharuk Airport Manager YXL Delegate manager@cyxl.ca 25 Fifth Avenue P.O. Box 158, Sioux Lookout, ON, P8T 1A4, CA807-737-2829 x5502

Brian Jesse Jones Coordinator Operations and Maintenance Kativik Regional Government Delegate bjjones@krg.ca 860 Kaivivvik Circle, Kuujjuaraapik, QC, J0M 1G0 819-929-2141

Chad Hendricks CM Manager Operations Saskatoon Airport Delegate chad@yxe.ca  2625 Airport Drive Suite 1, Saskatoon SK S7L 7L1 CA 306-850-4640

Charlie McCann Account Manager Arconas Delegate cmccann@arconas.com  5702 Keaton Crescent, Mississauga, ON, L5R 3H5, CA 905-272-9226

Craig MacInnis Manager of Infrastructure JA Douglas McCurdy Syndey Airport Delegate craig.macinnis@sydneyairport.ca 280 Silver Dart Way, Reserve Mines, NS, B1M 1B8, Cana 902-564-7720

Darren Jerowsky Operations Manager Commissionaires Delegate darren.jerowsky@cccsab.ca 100 Gloucester Street, Suite 201, Ottawa, ON, K2P 0A4, CA 613-355-3930

Dean Corradetti Chief Operating Officer Commissionaires Delegate dean.corradetti@cccsab.ca 100 Gloucester Street, Suite 201, Ottawa, ON, K2P 0A4, CA 613-355-3930

Dean Rae CEO Commissionaires South Saskatchewan Delegate jtremblay@commissionaires.sk.ca 122 Albert Street, Regina, SK, S4R 2N2, Cana 306-757-0998

Dennis Raj CM Manager of Air Safety & Security GNWT Delegate denniskarthik@yahoo.ca 141 Hall Cres, YELLOWKNIFE, NT, X1A 0C6, CA 709-725-6414

Dixie Modde CM Administration and Facilities Officer North Peace Airport Services Delegate dmodde@yxj.ca Box 6490, 9919 Terminal Road, Fort St. John, BC 250-263-5914

Donna Cook Account Manager Arconas Delegate dcook@arconas.com  5701 Keaton Crescent, Mississauga, ON, L5R 3H5, CA 905-272-9226

Edward Abreu Project Designer, EIT Avia NG Delegate Edward.Abreu@AviaNG.ca 1595 16th Ave, Suite 402,, Richmond Hill ON L4B 3N9 Cana 416-371-5862

Emma Paat CM Security & Business Administration Manager SSMADC Delegate paate@saultairport.com 1-475 Airport Road, Sault Ste. Marie ON P6A 5K6 CA 705-779-3031

Gavin Tan Manager Airport Programs Canadian Airports Council Delegate gavin.tan@cacairports.ca 271 Losino Crescent, Kanata, ON, K2V0E4, CA 613-804-2846

George Kalice Aviation Lawyer Kalice Advocates Delegate kaliceadvocates@gmail.com 73407, NAIROBI, NAIROBI, 00100, KE 25-472-460-2790

Gilles Labranche Account Manager Logistics Automation Delegate gilles.labranche@sick.com 6835 Gracefield Dr, Mississauga, ON, L5N 6T6, Cana 647-309-8854

Greg Brown Airport Manager Brandon Municipal Airport Delegate greg.brown@brandon.ca 405 Agnew Drive, Brandon, MB, R7A5Y5, Can 204-720-3689

James Neale Director, Airside Operations and Safety Regina Airport Authority Delegate jneale@yqr.ca 5203 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Janet Johnson Technical Team Lead Civil Aviation Delegate janet.johnson@tc.gc.ca 800 Burrard Street, Vancouer, BC v6z 2j8, CD 604-312-8380

Jeffrey Lo Project Manager Avia NG Delegate Jeff.Lo@AviaNG.ca 1596 16th Ave, Suite 402,, Richmond Hill ON L4B 3N9 Cana 416-371-5862

Jim Burr Airport Manager La Ronge Airport Delegate airport.manager@laronge.ca Box 5680, La Ronge SK S0J 1L0 CA 306-425-6992

Jocelyn Torjusen Executive Corporate Administrator Regina Airport Authority Delegate jtorjusen@yqr.ca 5207 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Jody Hahn Airport Manager City of Yorkton Delegate jhahn@yorkton.ca 37 Third Ave North, Yorkton, SK, S3N 2W3, CA 306-786-1730

John Aston Vice President, Development, Infastructure and Environment Regina Airport Authority Delegate jaston@yqr.ca 5202 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Jonathan Trembley Executive Director of Business Management Commissionaires South Saskatchewan Delegate jtremblay@commissionaires.sk.ca 122 Albert Street, Regina, SK, S4R 2N2, Cana 306-757-0998

Joshua Cook Duty Manager Saskatoon Airport Delegate josh@yxe.ca 2626 Airport Drive Suite 1, Saskatoon SK S7L 7L1 CA 306-850-4641

Justin Reves Director, Revenue Development, Public Relations and Customer ExperienceRegina Airport Authority Delegate jreves@yqr.ca 5206 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Kennet Stroeder Airfield Maintenance Saskatoon Airport Delegate kenneth@yxe.ca 2627 Airport Drive Suite 1, Saskatoon SK S7L 7L1 CA 306-850-4642

Kyla Antonini Communications and Customer Experience Administrator Regina Airport Authority Delegate kantonini@yqr.ca 5205 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Lance Duncan Superintendent of Airport Operations, Operations and Technical ServiceTransport Canada Delegate lance.duncan@tc.gc.ca  109-3000 Airport Road, Penticton, BC, V2A 8X1, CA 250-770-4416

Laura McNeice CEO AMCO Delegate laura.mcneice@amco.on.ca 5-50 Terminal St., North Bay, ON 705-358-0078

Logan Boyd CM Airport Manager Medicine Hat Airport Delegate logboy@medicinehat.ca 580 1st ST SE, Medicine Hat AB T1A8E6 CA 403-952-6570

Marc-André Lajeunesse  Operations Manager Alstef Canada Inc. Delegate marc-andre.lajeunesse@alstefgroup.com 151 Carlingview Dr. #4, Toronto ON, M9W 5S4, CA 6-422-092-0499

Michael Buschek Sales Manager Transportation & Mining Canada NASi Transportation & Mining Delegate mbuschek@nasi-tm.com 30 Neville Street, New Hamburg, ON, N3A 4G7, CA 847-975-7100

Paul Maldonado Supervisor of Operations and Maintenance North Peace Airport Services Delegate pmaldonado@yxj.ca Box 6490, 9919 Terminal Road, Fort St. John, BC 250-263-5915

Rabiah Rizvi Principal Engineer Ptech Engineering Solutions Inc. Delegate rrizvi@ptecheng.com 50 McLachlan Place, Guelph, ON, N1H8K4, CA 519-590-3442

Randy Chessie CM Manager of Operations Fredericton Airport Delegate Chessier@YFCFredericton.ca  2570 Route 102 HWY, Lincoln, NB, E3B9G1, CA 1-506-366-8097

Rick Tompkins Supervisor of Operations Fredericton Airport Delegate Tompkinsr@YFCFredericton.ca 2571 Route 102 HWY, Lincoln, NB, E3B9G1, CA 1-506-366-8097

Rowan Hamilton Chief Operating Officer Commissionaires Delegate rhamilton@commissionaires-cgl.ca  100 Gloucester Street, Suite 201, Ottawa, ON, K2P 0A4, CA 613-355-3930

Ryan Brading AAE Manager Airport Services Thunder Bay Airport Delegate ryan.brading@tbairport.on.ca 340-100 Princess St., Thunder Bay, ON, P7E 6S2, CA 807-473-2617

Sheri Niemegeers Customer Service and Human Resources Assistant Regina Airport Authority Delegate sniemegeers@yqr.ca 5204 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Shireen Enns Account Manager Arconas Delegate senns@arconas.com 5703 Keaton Crescent, Mississauga, ON, L5R 3H5, CA 905-272-9226

Simon O'Mara Airport Operations Consultant Curiosity Analysis Delegate simon@curiosityanalysis.com 3327 Quebec Place, Vancouver, BC, V5V3H6, CA 250-859-0787

Ted Gervais VP Operations The Loomex Group Delegate tedgervais@loomex.ca  925 Airport Rd #550, Peterborough, ON K9J 0E7 705-775-5022

Zachary Holden Airport Manager St Andrews Airport Delegate zholden@standrewsairport.ca  705 South Gate Road, St. Andrews MB R1A 3P9 CA 204-336-3250

Zoltan Jakal Airport Manager Port Hardy Airport Delegate zoltan.jakal@tc.gc.ca Port Hardy Airport 3675 Byng rd., Port Hardy, BC, V0N2P0, CA 250-902-8020

Caroline Vigneault CM Coordinator Operations and Maintenance Kativik Regional Government Speaker  cvigneault@krg.ca CP 9, Kuujjuaq (Québec) J0M 1C0 819-964-2961 ext 2385

Corey Nygaard Airport Manager City of Prince Albert Airport Speaker  cnygaard@citypa.com 1084 Central Ave, Prince ALbert, SK, S0J0A0, CA 306-953-4966

David McPhie Manager, Climate and Environment Vancouver International Airport Speaker  David_McPhie@yvr.ca 3211 Grant McConachie Wy, Richmond, BC V7B 0A4 604-828-6714

James Bogusz AAE President & CEO Regina Airport Authority Speaker  jbogusz@yqr.ca 5201 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Jenna Khoury Chief Financial Officer Regina Airport Authority Speaker  jkhoury@yqr.ca 5202 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Kathleen Henderson Senior Director, Operations, Environment and Regulatory Affairs CAC Speaker  kathleen.henderson@cacairports.ca 613-560-9302

Maureen Haley Manager, Traveller Border Programs Unit CBSA Speaker  maureen.haley@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca 613-793-6505

Maxx Kochar AAE Manager Greenstone Airports Speaker  mkochar@loomex.ca 925 Airport Rd #550, Peterborough, ON K9J 0E7 705-775-5022

Mike Perkins Senior Manager, Airport Affairs WestJet Speaker  michael.perkins@westjet.com 22 Aerial Place NE | Calgary, AB Canada T2E 3J1 403-390-7382

Murad Al-Katib CEO AGT Foods Speaker  murad@agtfoods.com  6200 E. Primrose Green Dr. Regina, SK, Canada S4V 3L7 306-525-4490

Saad Cheema CM Supervisor Airport Operations Kingston Airport Speaker  saadasadcheema@gmail.com 1114 Len Birchall Way, Kingston, ON K7M 9A1 613-389-6404

Sam Samaddar AAE CEO Kelowna Airport Speaker ssamaddar@kelowna.ca 1435 Water Street, Kelowna BC V1Y1J4 CA 250-807-4300

Samuel Ingalls AAE Principal Barich Inc. Speaker samuel.ingalls@barich.net #283 24200 SW Fwy Ste 402, Rosenberg, TX 77471 480-361-4122
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Sean McKim Manager, Cybersecurity, Technology & Customer Solutions Regina Airport Authority Speaker SMcKim@yqr.ca 5202 Regina Ave, Regina, SK S4W 1B3 306-761-7555

Warren Askew CM VP, Airport Ports Toronto Speaker warren.askew.wa@gmail.com 2256 Heidi Avenue, Burlington, ON, L7M 3W4, CA 1-905-570-3209
Adriano DiPlacido Vice President - Canada Service Tec Sponsor laura.becker@servicetec.com 950 Herdon Parkway, suite 380, Herndon, VA, 20170, US 703-259-4017

Hana Galal Consultant Airbiz Sponsor HGalal@airbiz.aero #201, 3002 32nd Avenue, Vernon BC V1T 2L7, CAD 1-604-629-5540

Jackie Porter Manager, Terminal & Customer Services Saskatoon Airport Sponsor jackie@yxe.ca Suite 1, 2625 Airport Dr., Saskatoon, SK, S7L 7L1, CA 306-975-4108

Jason Huisman Senior Airport Specialist Tetra Tech Sponsor jason.huisman@tetratech.com Suite 110, 140 Quarry Park Blvd. SE, Calgary, AB T2C 3G3 403-333-5472

John Peace iFIDS Customer Support Coordinator iFIDS Sponsor marketing@ifids.com 100 Princess St #300, Thunder Bay, ON, P7E 6S2, Cana 807-625-9260, Ext. 224

Karl McGrath Manager Airbiz Sponsor kmcgrath@airbiz.aero #201, 3002 32nd Avenue, Vernon BC V1T 2L7, CAD 1-604-629-5540

Laura Becker EVP Sales and Marketing Service Tec Sponsor laura.becker@servicetec.com 950 Herdon Parkway, suite 380, Herndon, VA, 20170, US 703-259-4017

Shawn Sutherland AAE Senior Airport Consultant Tetra Tech Sponsor shawn.sutherland@tetratech.com Suite 110, 140 Quarry Park Blvd. SE, Calgary, AB T2C 3G3 1-587-227-2294

Julia Noel Associate Assistant IAAE Canada Staff julia@iaaecanada.org 525 Stone Church Rd E #16, Hamilton, ON L8W 3B2 905-575-5073

Michelle M. Cretzman Executive Director IAAE Canada Staff michelle@iaaecanada.org 525 Stone Church Rd E #16, Hamilton, ON L8W 3B2 905-575-5073

Andrew White Vice President Wille North America Inc. Trade Show awhite@willenorthamerica.com 2458 Huntley Rd, Stittsville, ON, K2S1B8, CA 403-461-1054

Brendon Smith President Atifirst Trade Show brendon@atifirst.com 110 Anson Street, Southport, MB, R0H1N1, CA 1-204-428-5588

Kristin MacKinnon Managing Director Millard Tower Trade Show kristin@millardtowers.com 300 White Street, Cobourg ON K9A1X1 CA 647-341-0207

Bulent Ulas Co-Founder and Managing Director River Island Airport Solutions Trade Show bulent@riverisland.aero 688 Gabriola Way, Kanata ON K2T 0M3 CA 1 613-704-9222

David MacEachern Sales Manager Trecan Combustion Trade Show david.maceachern@trecan.com 4049 St. Margaret''s Bay Rd, Hubley, NS 902-402-2954
Ginger Brehl Marketing Manager AdbSafegate Trade Show Ginger@event-collective.com 977 Grahanna Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 905-631-5387

Kristy Housley Marketing Manager Alstef Group Trade Show kristy.housley@alstefgroup.com 151 Carlingview Dr. #4, Toronto ON,, Toronto, ON, M9W 5S4, CA6-422-092-0499

Magali Baril Sales Aebi Schmidt Trade Show magali.baril@aebi-schmidt.com 1186 Route 321 Nord, St-André-Avellin, QC, J0V 1W0, Ca 819 983-5000

Maryam Mustafa Public Affairs and Marketing Coordinator Commisionaires Trade Show mmustafa@commissionaires.ca 24 Colonnade Road, Ottawa, Ontario 613-604-4380

Mike Robinson Territory Manager ICC Trade Show mike.robinson@iccdistributiongroup.com 1664 Richter Street, Kelowna, Brittish Columbia 250-801-8046

Robert Tyrer Marketing Team Eagle Trade Show cindyp@team-eagle.ca 10 Trent Drive, Campbellford, ON, K0L 1L0, CA 905-481-4888

Terry Dwyer Marketing Director Metal Pless Trade Show terry.dwyer@metalpless.com 1683 Bd Des Sucreries, Plessville, Ontario 514-995-9988
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